

SECURITY PURCHASE PLAN CLOSED

Cromwell Property Group (ASX:CMW) (Cromwell) confirms that its security purchase plan (SPP), which opened on Wednesday 3 July 2019, closed on Wednesday 24 July 2019.

Cromwell is currently working with its securities registry to process and finalise applications received under the SPP and expects to make a further announcement to the market with the results of the SPP on or around Wednesday 31 July 2019.

Ends.

Media Enquiries: Honner Media Paul Cheal / Jessica Effeney +61 (0) 427 755 296 / +61 (0) 400 998 373 paul@honner.com.au / jessica@honner.com.au

ABOUT CROMWELL PROPERTY GROUP

Cromwell Property Group (ASX:CMW) is a diversified real estate investor and manager with operations on three continents and a global investor base. As at 31 December 2018, Cromwell had a market capitalisation of \$2.2 billion, a direct property investment portfolio in Australia valued at \$2.5 billion and total assets under management of \$11.5 billion across Australia, New Zealand and Europe.

Cromwell Property Group (ASX:CMW) comprising Cromwell Corporation Limited ABN 44 001 056 980 and the Cromwell Diversified Property Trust ABN 30 074 537 051, ARSN 102 982 598 (the responsible entity of which is Cromwell Property Securities Limited ABN 11 079 147 809, AFSL 238052)